Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on November 19, 2022
;‘°DOT Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
7

Pay Estimate Created Date: November 16, 2022

Progress Estimate Contract ID 290318-F04 Pay Period

Number Start November 2, 2022 Original Contract Amount$2,973,000.00

Prime N.B. West Contracting . November 15, Net Change Order
7 Contractor Company Pay Period End 2022 Amount $0.00
Current Contract Amount $2,973,000.00
Approval Date By User
November 16, Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by sweetm2
2022
November 17, Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by HELLET
2022
November 18, Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by ramses
2022
Original Completion Date Current Completion Date Actual Completion Date % of Current Contract Amount Complete
May 30, 2023 May 30, 2023 31.65%
Contract Informational Dates Milestones

Date Description  Original Completion Date Current Completion Date NO Milestones Exist for Contract

Acceptance Date

Awarded Date April 6, 2022 April 6, 2022
Letting Date March 18, 2022 March 18, 2022
Notice to Proceed Date May 2, 2022 May 2, 2022

Open to Traffic Date
Work Began Date

Contract Total Pay For Estimate No. 7

This Estimate Previous To Date
220318-F04
Total Posted Items Pay $119,840.26 $820,973.19 $940,813.45
Gross Item Adjustments $7688102 I $47,163.47 $54,851.49
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$868,136.66 $995,664.94
Contract Total Payable This Estimate: $127,528.28
Items Paid This Estimate Period
Project Number = Line Number = Item Code Iltem Description Unit = Unit Price = Current Installed Qty Current Installed Amount
J6P3455 0010 6189916  MISC.nighttime work adjustment DLR $1.245 96,257.24 $119,840.26
Project J6P3455 - Total $119,840.26
Overall - Total $119,840.26
Contract Adjustments This Estimate
No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract
Project = Line Item Description Adjustment = Other ltem Comments Adjustment | Line ltem = Adjustment
Number = No. Type Adjustment Quantity ~ Adjustment ~ amount
Type Unit Price
J6P3455 0010 MISC. Other ltem Asphalt WO# 9 ACA 563.73 = index difference $563.73
Adjustment Cement (755-557.5) x 67.96 tons x 4.2% vac
Price
Adjustment
0010 MISC. Other ltem Asphalt WO# 11 ACA 7124.29 = index difference $7,124.29
Adjustment Cement (755-557.5) x 736.17 tons x 4.9% vac
Price
Adjustment

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 1 of 6



Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on November 19, 2022

MoDOT .
% Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Project Details
Contract Project Information
Project Federal Project Route County Location of Work
Number Proj. Description
Number
J6P3455 FAS- Job Order Various VARIOUS in St Louis City, St Louis, St Charles, Franklin, and Jefferson Counties
S503(036) Contract for
asphalt
pavement
repair
Totals by Job Numbers
J6P3455 This Estimate Previous To Date
Posted Item Pay $119,840.26 $820,973.19 $940,813.45
Gross Item Adjustments $7,688.02 $47,163.47 $54,851.49
Gross Item Pay $127,528.28 $868,136.66 $995,664.94
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 2 of 6



Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on November 19, 2022
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Exceptions

MoDOT
%

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period
No Exceptions Exist on Contract

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 3 of 6



Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on November 19, 2022
;1°DOT Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
s Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract Project = Category  Line Item Description Bid Quantity Net Total Unit Total Unit Total Value POSTED
Nm.CONTRACT No. No. Code Change Current Posted Price To Date (See report
Order Quantity Approved generated date)
Qy

220318-F04 J6P3455 0001 0010 6189916 MISC.nighttime work adjustment 1,800,000.00 0.00 1,800,000.00 DLR  412,682.09 $1.24 $513,789.20
0001 0020 6189916 MISC.normal work adjustment 600,000.00 0.00 600,000.00 DLR  350,019.88 $1.22 $427,024.25

0001 9000 6189916 MISC.Liquidated Damages 0.00 DLR ($1.00)

0001 9100 6189916 MISC.Additional Items 0.00 DLR $1.00
Project J6P3455 - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $940,813.46
220318-F04 Overall - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $940,813.46

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 4 of 6



MoDOT
s

Missouri Department of Transportation

Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

Project: J6P3455

Report Generated on November 19, 2022

Line Item
Number  Code

0010 6189916 MISC.

No Data Available

Revision 4/1/2020

Description

DWR
Date

10/14/22

10/17/22

DWR
Approval
Date

11/16/22

11/16/22

11/16/22
11/16/22
11/16/22

11/14/22
11/14/22

1114122
11/14/22
11114122
11/14/22

11/14/22

Quantity
Posted

2,157.10

5,000.00

12,000.00
17,082.00
44,170.20

85.12
181.30

649.60
1,200.00
1,800.00
5,000.00

6,931.92

Units

DLR

DLR

DLR
DLR
DLR

DLR
DLR

DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR

DLR

Location

WO# 11 - 47 / 50 intersections Franklin County

WO# 11 - 47 / 50 intersections Franklin County

WO# 11 - 47 / 50 intersections Franklin County
WO# 11 - 47 / 50 intersections Franklin County
WO# 11 - 47 / 50 intersections Franklin County

WO# 09 - 270 to 44 Ramp
WO# 09 - 270 to 44 Ramp

WO# 09 - 270 to 44 Ramp
WO# 09 - 270 to 44 Ramp
WO# 09 - 270 to 44 Ramp
WO# 09 - 270 to 44 Ramp

WO# 09 - 270 to 44 Ramp

From

Station/ Distance = Station/ Distance
Lo Lo

Mile

Offset/

To

Mile

Offset/

Comments

583 gallons of SS-1 tack adjusted for temp of 160 degrees
b4

WO# 11- mobilization for ing and resurfacing
(15-1000 tons)

4 single lane closures for traffic control
6570 sq. yds of milling (<2" deep)

736.17 tons of shoulder mix (500-1000 tons over 9" wide)
BP@ 22-30

WO# 09- 26.6 sq yds milling 4°-6" deep

WO# 09- 49 gallons ss-1 tack, adjusted for temp of 160
degrees

WO# 09- 224 sq yds milling 2"-4" deep
WO# 09- 1 CMS Board
WO# 09- 1 ramp closure

'WO# 09- mobilization for coldmilling and resurfacing
15-1000 tons

'WO# 09- 67.96 tons of SP125 22-109 15-100 tons over
'wide

Page 5 of 6



Nov 19, 2022

MoDOT : H :
Line Iltem Adjustments by Estimate
Contract 1D:190215-D05
Project = Line Description | Adjustment Other Est. Created | Created Amount Remarks
Type Adjustment Number Date By
Type
J6P3455 0010 MISC. Other ltem ACAD 3 Sep 16, sweetm2 $10,863.33 ACA = index difference (748.75-557.5) x 1262.26 tons x 4.5% VAC
Adjustment 2022

3 Sep 16, sweetm2  $3,396.15 WO#6- ACA = index difference (755-557.5) x 399.9 tons x 4.3% VAC
2022

3 Sep 16, sweetm2  $1,626.48 WO#7- ACA=index difference (755-557.5) x 191.52 tons x 4.3 vac%
2022

7 Nov 16, sweetm2  $7,124.29 WO# 11 ACA 7124.29 = index difference (755-557.5) x 736.17 tons x 4.9%
2022 vac

7 Nov 16, sweetm2 $563.73  WO# 9 ACA 563.73 = index difference (755-557.5) x 67.96 tons x 4.2% vac
2022

Overrun Overrun 1 Aug 16, sweetm2  $4,875.29 WO# 3- 44 EB Shoulders in Eureka
2022 ACA = Index Difference (748.75-557.5) x 592.83 tons x 4.3 VAC
1 Aug 16, sweetm2 $455.94 WO#1 ACA
2022 index difference (728.75-557.5) x 40.96 tons x 6.5 VAC

0020 MISC. Other Item ACAD 5 Oct17, sweetm2  $6,350.79 ACA = index difference (755-557.5) x 824.51 tons x 3.9% VAC
Adjustment 2022

Overrun Overrun 1 Aug 16, sweetm2  $6,446.13 WO# 2- 67/367 Shoulders North St. Louis County
2022 ACA = index difference (728.75-557.5) x 896.23 tons x 4.2 VAC
2 Sep 2, sweetm2 $13,149.36 WO# 5- 94 in West Alton ACA
2022 index difference (748.75-557.5) X 2022.20 tons X 3.4% VAC

Overrun - Total
0020 - Total

Overall - Total $54,851.49

Nov 19, 2022 6 2:00:02 AM



